IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No.: 24-003995-CI UCN: 522024CA003995XXCICI

JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, et al.,

Defendants.

DEFENDANT JULIE MARCUS' MOTION FOR COSTS

Defendant, JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of

Elections, hereby moves for an award of costs and states the foregoing:

- 1. On October 22, 2024, this court entered judgment in favor or Defendant, Supervisor Marcus.
- 2. Plaintiff, Christopher Gleason's Contest of Elections was Dismissed with Prejudice on October 22, 2024.
- 3. Supervisor Marcus incurred \$115.00 in hard costs in defending this action.
- 4. Supervisor Marcus is entitled to costs under Florida Statute 57.021 and 57.041. and Rule 1.525.

COSTS INCURRED

Supervisor Marcus incurred the below listed costs in connection with this litigation:

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON v. PC EXPENSES TO DATE					
Date	Payee	Description	Invoice #	Amount	
9/20/2024	Maxa Reporting, Inc.	Court Reporter Attendance	25571	\$115.00	
				TOTAL COSTS	\$115.00

1

Supervisor Marcus reserves the right to supplement this calculation if she discovers additional expenses incurred.

CONCLUSION

For the foregoing reasons, the Court may assess costs in Supervisor Marcus' favor against Plaintiff CHRISTOPHER GLEASON and enter judgment in an amount no less than \$115.00, plus statutory interest from October 22, 2024 forward.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on November 21, 2024, the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court by using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal and simultaneously served through the E-Portal to JEFFREY N. KLEIN, ESQ., Attorney for Defendant Pinellas County Canvassing Board, at <u>jklein@pinellas.gov</u> and <u>eservice@pinellas.gov</u> and to CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, PRO SE PLAINTIFF, via E-Mail at <u>gleasonforpinellas@gmail.com</u>, cpgleason72@gmail.com and <u>immutabletruth@protonmail.com</u>.

/s/ Jared D. Kahn JARED D. KAHN Florida Bar Number 105276 Senior Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, Sixth Floor Clearwater, FL 33756 Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147 Primary e-mail address: jkahn@pinellas.gov Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov Attorney for Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections

PCAO 497001